Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

RACINE ON THE LAKE

John C. Rooney, P.E.

i Ratada 1 )
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

May 22, 2017

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Legistar Item: 398-17

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 18, 2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids
forContract 20170012, 2017 Local Streets and Alley Paving and submits same for your approval. The

following bids were received:

Contractor

Cornerstone Pavers, LLC.
Milwaukee General Construction
LaLlonde Contractors, Inc.

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.

DC Burbach, Inc.

Base Bid

$477,395.22
$558,841.70
$559,916.85
$587,939.65
$711,070.40

This public works project was estimated at $550,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. at their base bid of $477,395.22.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$130,546.50 ~ Org-Object 40104-57500, Concrete Street Paving-Assessable
$ 49,159.50 — Org-Object 40104-57500, Concrete Alley Paving-Assessable
$171,695.50 — Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Paving — Misc. Loc.

$ 3,477.50 — Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Alley Paving

$ 47,591.50 — Org-Object 45040-57510, Curb & Gutter Repl.

$ 3,250.00 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers

S 48,175.00 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers

S 16,946.19 — Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW Sidewalk Repl.

S 6,553.53 — Org-Object 45040-57515, Crosswalk Ramp Repl.

$477,395.22 - Total

Smcerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Jim Palenick
John Rooney
Ara Molitor




398-17
Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE LARE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
May 19, 2017
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer ?Z “\
RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
2017 Local Streets and Alley Paving:
Contract #20170012
You received bids on the above contract with Cornerstone Pavers, LLC,
submitting the low bid in the amount of $477,395.22.
We recommend you enter into a contract with Cornerstone Pavers, LLC at their
bid price.
Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:
Org Object Description Amount
40104 57500 Concrete Street Paving — Assessable $130,546.50
40104 57500 Concrete Alley Paving — Assessable $49,159.50
45040 57500 Concrete Paving — Misc. Locations $171,695.50
45040 57500 Concrete Alley Paving $3,477.50
45040 57510 Curb & Gutter Replacement $47,591.50
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $3,250.00
60484 57570 Storm Sewers $48,175.00
45040 57515 DPW Sidewalk Replacement $16,946.19
45040 57515 Crosswalk Ramp Replacement $6,553.53
Total $477,395.22




