
City of Racine

Legislation Text

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

Subject: Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20170012, 2017 Assessable Street & Alley (R1),
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC., contractor. (Res. 0128-18)

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 04-10-18: That Change
Order No. 1 on Contract 20170012, 2017 Assessable Street & Alley (R1), Cornerstone Pavers, LLC.,
contractor, be approved in the amount of $34,807.21.

Further recommends that funding to defray the cost of the change order be appropriated from Org-
Object 40104-57500, Concrete Street Paving.

Fiscal Note:  Funds are available as herein delineated.

File #: 0315-18, Version: A

City of Racine Printed on 4/13/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

